  GRC Kitchen Tunnel Repair
Glenwood, Iowa
DAS #9018.00
RFB #0919335025
PROJECT 9018.00 ADDENDUM #1 Page - 1
 10-25-2018
ADDENDUM #1
Project Name: GRC Kitchen Tunnel Repair

EXISTING TO BE REMOVED BY THIS CONTRACTOR
(DARK SHORT DASHED LINE)
LINE TYPE KEY:
BUILDING CODE: IBC 2015 EDITION
FIRE CODE: IFC 2015 EDITION
PLUMBING CODE: UPC 2015
MECHANICAL CODE: IMC 2015 EDITION
ELECTRICAL CODE: NFPA 70 (NEC) 2014 EDITION
APPLICABLE CODES
CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE CODES AND LOCAL AMENDMENTS.
PLUMBING CONTRACTORP.C.
GENERAL CONTRACTORG.C.
MECHANICAL CONTRACTORM.C.
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORE.C.
CONTRACTOR ABBREVIATION KEY
ABBR: DESCRIPTION:
CONSTRUCTION MANAGERC.M.
CONTACT PERSONS:
PROJECT MANAGER
MECHANICAL
JOHN PAUL GOEDKEN
PETER ERNZEN
DESCRIPTION: PERSON:
MECHANICAL SYMBOL LIST
SYMBOL: DESCRIPTION:
PIPE SERVING FIXTURE ON FLOOR ABOVE
(EXAMPLE: FD = FLOOR DRAIN)FD
PITCH PIPE IN DIRECTION
UNION/FLANGE
CHECK VALVE
REDUCER - REFERENCE SPECIFICATION
FOR CONCENTRIC/ECCENTRIC AND FOT/FOB
PIPE CAP
PIPE DOWN
PIPE UP OR UP/DOWN
DIRECTION OF FLOW IN PIPE
NEW CONNECTION
SHUTOFF VALVE NORMALLY OPEN
SHUTOFF VALVE NORMALLY CLOSED
COLD WATER - POTABLECW
HOT WATER - POTABLEHW
SANITARY DRAINAGESAN
DRAIND
G NATURAL GAS
NOT ALL SYMBOLS MAY APPLY.
PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE (LIQUID/GAS)
SOLENOID VALVE
PRESSURE GAUGE (FURNISHED WITH BALL VALVE)P
THERMOMETER WITH WELL (DIAL TYPE)T
THERMOMETER WITH WELL (FILLED TYPE)
GRV GAS REGULATOR VENT
PIPE CONTINUATION
ROUTE TO DRAIN
LOW PRESSURE CONDENSATELPC
LOW PRESSURE STEAMLPS
"WYE" - STRAINER
"WYE" - STRAINER W/SHUTOFF VALVE AND HOSE  CONNECTION WITH CAP
BASKET STRAINER
T
T-*
STEAM TRAP (REFER TO SCHEDULE)
1. THE SYMBOLS AND THE MATERIAL LIST ARE FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE CONTRACTOR.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY QUANTITIES AND FURNISH ALL MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR
FULLY OPERATIONAL SYSTEMS, WHETHER SPECIFIED OR NOT.
2. CATALOG NUMBERS SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED COMPLETE, BUT ARE GIVEN AS AN AID TO
THE CONTRACTOR AND TO INDICATE THE QUALITY REQUIRED.  CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR A COMPLETE DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL ON THESE DRAWINGS AND IN
THE SPECIFICATIONS BEFORE ORDERING.  THE DESCRIPTION OF THE MATERIAL TAKES
PRECEDENCE OVER THE CATALOG NUMBER.  THE FIRST MANUFACTURER LISTED IS THE
BASIS OF DESIGN.
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT FIXTURES SUPPLIED ARE APPROVED PER ALL
APPLICABLE STATE, LOCAL AND GOVERNING AUTHORITIES.
4. ALL FIXTURES SHALL CONFORM TO FEDERAL ACT S.3874